community in search of jobs, destruction of recreational and social places as well as reduction in 

business or trading activities. 

4.2.3 Cost of transacting Business 

Majority of the households interviewed said the cost of transacting business has been negatively 

affected because of the operations of the gold mining companies.  One hundred and seventy four 

(174) said their cost of transacting business had been affected.  Ninety said their cost of 

transacting business had not been affected.  Out of those whose cost of transacting business had 

been affected, only eighty-six gave explanation for their response.